Table. Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes used for the analysis.

CPT code
19357

19367
19364

CPT code
19303
19304
19305
19306

19307

Modalities of Inmediate Breast Reconstruction
Description

Breast reconstruction, immediate or delayed, with tissue expander, including subsequent
expansion
Breast reconstruction with TRAM, single pedicle, including closure of donor site

Breast reconstruction with free flap
Mastectomy procedures
Description
Mastectomy, simple, complete
Mastectomy, subcutaneous
Mastectomy, radical, including pectoral muscles, axillary lymph nodes
Mastectomy, radical, including pectoral muscles, axillary and internal mammary lymph nodes

Mastectomy, modified radical, including axillary lymph nodes, with or without pectoralis
minor muscle
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