Table. Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes used for the analysis.

Modalities of Immediate Breast Reconstruction	
CPT code	Description
19357	Breast reconstruction, immediate or delayed, with tissue expander, including subsequent expansion
19367	Breast reconstruction with TRAM, single pedicle, including closure of donor site
19364	Breast reconstruction with free flap
Mastectomy procedures	
CPT code	Description
19303	Mastectomy, simple, complete
19304	Mastectomy, subcutaneous
19305	Mastectomy, radical, including pectoral muscles, axillary lymph nodes
19306	Mastectomy, radical, including pectoral muscles, axillary and internal mammary lymph nodes
19307	Mastectomy, modified radical, including axillary lymph nodes, with or without pectoralis minor muscle

CPT: Current Procedura Term no ogy